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DOWNTOWN HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISTRICT PROPERTY LIST

No. on
Map #
1*

2*

3*

4*

S*

6*

7*

8*

9*

10*
11*

12*
13*
14*
15*
16*
17*
18

19*
20*
21*

22%

23*
24*
25*
26*

27*
28*
29*

30*
31"
32"

33

34*
35*
36*
37*
38*

Address

25 East Central Avenue
20 South Main Street
35 South Main Street
40 South Main Street
45 South Main Street
50 South Main Street
55 South Main Street
65 South Main Street
100 South Main Street
105 South Main Street
110 South Main Street

115 South Main Street
120 South Main Street
125 South Main Street
130 South Main Street
135 South Main Street
140 South Main Street
143 South Main Street
150 South Main Street
153 South Main Street
200 South Main Street

205 South Main Street

210 South Main Street
220 South Main Street
225 South Main Street
230 South Main Street

235 South Main Street
240 South Main Street
245 South Main Street

250 South Main Street
300 South Main Street
305 South Main Street

310 South Main Street
320 South Main Street
325 South Main Street
330 South Main Street
335 South Main Street
337 South Main Street

Historic Name

Griest Property — U.B. Church Parsonage
Edward Moses Property

Nathan Hunt — Chase Bradford Property
Washington Hall, Morton House

Trotter — Potts Property

Carey House

Job Borton Property

Fox — Bauta Property

Williams House

Jonathan Stanton House

Griffy Griffis House — Old Post Office —
Wachter Property

Dabney House

William L. Dearth House

David E Corwin Property

Rees — Haines Property

Stanton Property, Haines House

Lyceum, K of P Hall

Unknown

William H. Seigfried House

William H. Newport Store and Residence
Jonah D. Thomas House —

J.C. Merritt Grocery and Bakery

Dearth House, Jonah Thomas House & Harness
Shop, Springboro Library, Farmer's Bank of
Springboro

Possibly Elizabeth Cowman House

William H. Newport House
Pence-Bradstreet House

William L. Peebles House, Thomas Property,
Duke Property

William Langsdon House

Spring House

M & ] Wright General Store, John Reichel Dry
Goods, W.H. Seigfried General Merchandise,
Springboro Grange

Joseph Stanton House

Springboro Universalist Church

Emmor Bailey Property, Henry Rees House,
Jack Decker House

Unknown

George Filbert Residence

Springboro Town Hall

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown
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No. on
Map #
39

40

41*

42*
43*

44*
45*
46*
47*
48*
49*

50*
51

52*
53*
54*
55*
56*

57

58*
59*
60*
61*

62*
63*
64*
65*
66*
67*
68*
69*
70*
71

72*
73*
74*
75*
76*
77

78

79*
80*
81*

Address

340 South Main Street
342 South Main Street
345 South Main Street

350 South Main Street
355 South Main Street

400 South Main Street
405 South Main Street
415 South Main Street
420 South Main Street
435 South Main Street
440 South Main Street

445 South Main Street
450 South Main Street
455 South Main Street
500 South Main Street
505 South Main Street
510 South Main Street
515 South Main Street

530 South Main Street
535 South Main Street
545 South Main Street
550 South Main Street
600 South Main Street

605 South Main Street
610 South Main Street
South Main Street

630 South Main Street
660 South Main Street
700 South Main Street
100 East Street

110 East Street

120 East Street

East Street

130 East Street

135 East Street

150 East Street

155 East Street

200 East Street

205 East Street

220 East Street

230 East Street

N.E. Corner East & State Str.

255 East Street

Historic Name

Unknown

Unknown

Joseph Laton (Layton) House, Edward & Ellen
Null Residence

Jeremiah Stansel House

Ezekiel Cleaver General Store, Peter Sellers
Residence, John Robinson Grocery Store
Bateman House, James Griffin House
IOOF Building

Pence Residence

Wallace Baird — George Beck House
Tamsen Mullin House

John Bateman Tannery Site, Joseph K. Haines
Property, Lewis N. Miller House

Unknown

Unknown

Haines — Easton Property

Samuel Sheets Property, Fred Mayne House
Thomas Miller House

James E Bennett Property

James E Bennett Property — Daniel Weidner
House

Unknown

James Linder Property

Daniel Weidner Property

Ford Service Station / Garage

Isreal Hibbard, James M. Janney, James Farr,
Joseph S. Thomas Property

German Reformed Church of Springboro
Charles A. Haines — Grafton Bell House
Clear Creek Township High School
Unknown

Joseph Penrose Property

Joseph D. Stanton, Eli Somer Property
George Archdeacon Property

George Archdeacon — Joseph Mentz Property
Unknown

Urban Barn

Unknown

Methodist Episcopal Church

Noah Webb Property

Methodist Episcopal Parsonage

John Ford Property

Unknown

Unknown

Jonathan J. Baner Property

Blacksmith Shop

M. Smith Property
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No. on
Map #
82
83*
84
85*
86*
87*
88
89
90*
91
92
93
94*
95*
96
97*
98*
99*
100
101
102
103*
104#
105#
106*+
107*
108*
109*
110
111*
112
113*
114*
115*

Address

300 East Street

305 East Street

310 East Street

315 East Street

320 East Street

323 East Street

325 East Street

330 East Street

340 East Street

404 East Street

415 East Street

425 East Street

435 East Street

408 East Street

500 East Street

505 East Street

525 East Street

60 East North Street
20 West Market Street
35 East Market Street
80 East Market Street
125 East Market Street
50 West State Street
60 West State Street
80 West State Street
50 East Factory Street
55 East Factory Street
East Factory Street

40 East South Street
60 East South Street
15 East Mill Street
40 East Mill Street
45 East Mill Street
50 East Mill Street

Historic Name

Unknown

Joseph K. Haines Property
Unknown

William S. Bedford Property
Edward Nills — James Duke Property
Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Charity Lynch Property
Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Sawmill Lot Building
William E Hayner Property
William E Hayner House
William Gregg House
Centennial Chapel of U.B. Church
Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Jonathan Wright Homestead
Jacob Bateman Property — Cyrus Farr House
William Nodler Property
Friends Cemetery

Unknown

Elias Vickers Property
Unknown

George Dumbacher Property
Jesse Wood Property

Unknown

* Denotes that this property is listed as a Contributing Structure or Site by Resolution of the

City Council.

# Denotes that the property is included in the Downtown Historic District listed on the
National Register of Historic Places, but the property is not included in the City’s Old

Springboro Historic Preservation District.

+ Denotes that the property is included in the Downtown Historic District listed on the
National Register of Historic Places, but the property is not included in the City’s Old
Springboro Historic Preservation District, however, the site is a designated City Landmark.
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